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STATE SUPERINTENDENT’S LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (SSLC)


REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 1

eric.jones@powhatan.k12.va.us
michele.wilson@powhatan.k12.va.us
(Michele Wilson, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 2

aaron.spence@vbschools.com
terry.skidmore@vbschools.com
(Terry Skidmore, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 3

rbenson@kgcs.k12.va.us
sbushrod@kgcs.k12.va.us
(Sherry Bushrod, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 4

pnoonan@fccps.org
gadellm@fccps.org
(Marty Gadell, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 5

skinzer@harrisonburg.k12.va.us
lknupp@harrisonburg.k12.va.us
(Lisa Knupp, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 6

jcotton@henry.k12.va.us
moverby@henry.k12.va.us
(Melinda Overby, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 7

tarbogast@gilesk12.net
atickle@gilesk12.net
(Amanda Tickle, Adm. Assistant)

REGION STUDY GROUP NO. 8

mckinley@ameliaschools.com
clay@ameliaschools.com
(Annie Clay, Adm. Assistant)
Chairman, Dr. Eric Jones (new, effective, 7/1/2017)
Superintendent, Powhatan County Public Schools
2320 Skaggs Road
Powhatan, Virginia 23139
(804) 598-5700		FAX (804) 598-5705

Chairman, Dr. Aaron Spence (new, effective 7/1/2017
Superintendent, Virginia Beach City Public Schools
P. O. Box 6038
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23456-6038
(757) 263-1333		FAX (757) 263-1397

Chairman, Dr. Robert B. Benson
Superintendent, King George County Public Schools
P. O. Box 1239
King George, Virginia 22485
(540) 775-5833		FAX (540) 775-2165

Chairman, Dr. Peter Noonan
Superintendent, Falls Church City Public Schools
800 West Broad Street
Falls Church, Virginia 22046
(703) 248-5601		FAX (703) 248-5613

Chairman, Dr. Scott Kinzer
Superintendent, Harrisonburg City Public Schools
One Court Square
Harrisonburg, Virginia 22801
(540) 434-9916		FAX (540)434-5196

Chairman, Jared Cotton
Superintendent, Henry County Public Schools
P. O. Box 8958
Collinsville, Virginia 24078-8958
(276) 634-4711		FAX (276) 638-8990

Chairman, Dr. Terry Arbogast, III (1/16/18)
Superintendent, Giles County Public Schools
151 School Road
Pearisburg, Virginia 24134
(540) 921-1421		FAX (540) 921-1424

Chairman, Dr. Jack McKinley
Superintendent, Amelia County Public Schools
8701 Otterburn Road, Suite 101
Amelia, Virginia 23002
(804) 561-2621		FAX (804) 561-3057
